



Health & Human Services Agency COUNTY OF TULARE AGENDA ITEM

KUYLER CROCKER
District One

PETE VANDER POEL
District Two

AMY SHUKLIAN
District Three

EDDIE VALERO
District Four

District Five

AGENDA DATE: June 25, 2019

Public Hearing Required Scheduled Public Hearing w/Clerk Published Notice Required Advertised Published Notice Yes N/A A Advertised Published Notice Meet & Confer Required Flectronic file(s) has been sent Flectronic file(s) has bee
--

SUBJECT:

Approve an agreement with Turning Point of Central California, Inc.

REQUEST(S):

That the Board of Supervisors:

- Approve an agreement with Turning Point of Central California, Inc. for the Central County One-Stop Center, in the amount not to exceed \$700,000 to provide mental health services, effective July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2020; and
- 2. Authorize the Chairman of the Board to sign two (2) copies of the agreement.

SUMMARY:

Tulare County Health and Human Services Agency (HHSA), Mental Health Branch, collaborates with Turning Point of Central California, Inc., to provide mental health services through Central County One-Stop Center under the Mental Health Services Act (MHSA), Community Services and Supports component.

Turning Point of Central California, Inc. Central County One-Stop Center is designed to offer a wide array of integrated services to youth ages 12 to 15 years, and Transitional Age Youth (TAY) ages 16 to 25 years. Turning Point of Central California, Inc. Central County One-Stop Center program employs a Children's System of Care Model that promotes the integration of mental health services and quality of life approaches such as employment, education, drug/alcohol counseling, and life skills training. During the year, the program will provide services to 130 unduplicated consumers in addition to participating in community outreach and engagement opportunities.

SUBJECT: Approve an agreement with Turning Point of Central California, Inc.

DATE: June 25, 2019

Tulare County Mental Health Branch released a Request for Proposal (RFP) in April 2013 for Turning Point of Central California, Inc. Central County One-Stop Center. Through the proposal process, two proposals were received. After review of the proposals, the RFP Review Team recommended Turning Point of Central California, Inc. Central County One-Stop Center be awarded the contract. Turning Point of Central California, Inc., has been providing these services continually since being awarded the initial contract in 2006. Turning Point of Central California, Inc. have provided services to numerous TAY in Tulare County.

There are no deviations from the standard County boilerplate.

FISCAL IMPACT/FINANCING:

The budgeted costs associated with this contract will be included in the HHSA 3331 budget, line 7052 medical providers, in the amount not to exceed \$700,000 and will be included in Fiscal Year 2019-2020 budget submission. This agreement is paid through State Medi-Cal reimbursement and MHSA revenues. There is no additional net cost to the County General Fund.

LINKAGE TO THE COUNTY OF TULARE STRATEGIC BUSINESS PLAN:

The County's five-year plan includes the Quality of Life initiative to promote and encourage the provision of quality supportive services for individuals in Tulare County. Turning Point of Central California, Inc. Central County One-Stop Center program will benefit the residents of Tulare County by providing mental health services that promote health and well-being to the youth and transitional aged youth so that they can become independent adults and productive members of society.

ADMINISTRATIVE SIGN-OFF:

Donna Ortiz

Director of Mental Health

Cc: County Administrative Office

Attachment(s) Agreement

BEFORE THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF TULARE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

IN THE MATTER OF APPROVE AN AGREEMENT WITH TURNING POINT CENTRAL CALIFORNIA, INC.	
UPON MOTION OF SUPERVISO	OR, SECONDED BY
SUPERVISOR	_, THE FOLLOWING WAS ADOPTED BY THE
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, AT AN OF	FFICIAL MEETING HELD
, BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:	
AYES: NOES: ABSTAIN: ABSENT:	
ATTEST:	JASON T. BRITT COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER/ CLERK, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
BY:	
,	Deputy Clerk
	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

- Central County One-Stop Center, in the amount not to exceed \$700,000 to provide mental health services, effective July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2020; and
- 2. Authorized the Chairman of the Board to sign two (2) copies of the agreement